
#  Nebraska (16-6, 3-1 Big Ten) -vs- #  Michigan (11-9, 1-3 Big Ten)
03/20/2026 at Ann Arbor, Mich. (Ray Fisher Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Barr, Kurt (3-2)
Loss: Horn, Ty (0-1)
Save: Debiec, Max (1)
HBP: Barr, Kurt, Debiec, Max
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: David Uyl First: Cody Oakes Second Base: Michael Wiseman Third Base: Sal Giacomantonio 
Start: 4:05 PM   Time: 2:42   Attendance: 808   Weather: Temp: 64F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Nebraska 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 8 0
Michigan 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 X 2 6 1

Nebraska 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Moyer, Mac cf 5 1 2 0 0 1 3
Worthley, Jeter c 4 0 1 0 0 3 0
Sanderson, Case 1b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Buck, Jett 2b 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Carey, Dylan ss 4 0 0 0 0 3 2
Overbeek, Joshua dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Miller, Miken PH 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Freeman, Preston PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Grego, Drew rf 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nunez, Devin lf 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Stokes, Rhett 3b 4 0 1 0 0 2 2
    Clark, Caleb p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Timmerman, Tucker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cleavinger, Grant p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 1 8 1 1 10 9

2B: Moyer, Mac (1)
SF: Sanderson, Case (1)
SB: Nunez, Devin (1)
CS: Moyer, Mac (1)
HBP: Overbeek, Joshua (1); Nunez, Devin (1)
DP: 1

Michigan 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jefferis, Brayden 3b 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Luna, Carson 2b 4 1 1 0 0 2 0
Stressler, Brenden dh 4 0 0 0 0 3 0
Turner, Colby rf 2 0 0 0 2 0 0
Kligman, Elie c 4 0 1 0 0 1 3
Haeger, Evan lf 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
Pace Jr., Greg cf 2 1 1 0 1 1 2
Ossenfort, Matthew 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Culbertson, Drew ss 3 0 1 1 0 2 0
Barr, Kurt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Debiec, Max p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 2 6 2 3 12 6

SB: Pace Jr., Greg (1)
E: Haeger, Evan (1)
DP: 2

Nebraska IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Horn, Ty (L, 0-1) 4.2 6 2 2 2 8 0 0 0 0 20 22 5 1 102
Clark, Caleb 2.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 6 1 3 24
Timmerman, Tucker 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 13
Cleavinger, Grant 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 5
Totals 6 2 2 3 12 0 0 0 0 29 32 6 5 144

Michigan IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Barr, Kurt (W, 3-2) 7.0 6 1 1 0 10 1 0 1 0 27 29 6 5 108
Debiec, Max (S, 1) 2.0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 6 8 0 4 29
Totals 8 1 1 1 10 1 0 2 0 33 37 6 9 137



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Nebraska - Top of 1st NEB MIC
Moyer,Mac doubled down the right field line (0-0). 0 0
Worthley,Jeter singled through the right side of the infield (1-0 B); Moyer,Mac advanced to third base. 0 0
Sanderson,Case in play by lf by Haeger,Evan (E7) hit to left field, RBI (1-2 SFFBF); Moyer,Mac scored;
Worthley,Jeter advanced to second base. 1 0
Buck,Jett grounded out to lf, p to 1b (0-2 FK); Worthley,Jeter advanced to third base; Sanderson,Case
advanced to second base. 1 0
Carey,Dylan struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (3-2 BBSBKS). 1 0
Overbeek,Joshua popped up to ss (2-1 BBK). 1 0

Michigan - Bottom of 1st NEB MIC
Jefferis,Brayden singled up the middle (3-2 BSBBK). 1 0
Luna,Carson popped up to second base (1-1 BS). 1 0
Stressler,Brenden struck out looking (3-2 BBBKKK). 1 0
Turner,Colby walked (3-2 BBFBSB); Jefferis,Brayden advanced to second base. 1 0
Kligman,Elie flied out to rf (3-2 FBBFBF). 1 0

Nebraska - Top of 2nd NEB MIC
Grego,Drew flied out to cf (2-1 BBK). 1 0
Nunez,Devin singled to shallow right field (1-1 FB). 1 0
Stokes,Rhett popped up to shallow left field putout by lf (1-1 KB). 1 0
Nunez,Devin stole second base. 1 0
Moyer,Mac struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 1 0

Michigan - Bottom of 2nd NEB MIC
Haeger,Evan struck out swinging (2-2 BKBSS). 1 0
PaceJr,Greg singled up the middle (1-0 B). 1 0
Ossenfort,Matthew flied out to lf (0-2 SS). 1 0
PaceJr,Greg stole second base. 1 0
Culbertson,Drew singled up the middle, RBI (2-2 FBBK); PaceJr,Greg scored from second base;
Culbertson,Drew advanced to second base on the throw. 1 1
Jefferis,Brayden grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-2 KFF). 1 1

Nebraska - Top of 3rd NEB MIC
Worthley,Jeter struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 1 1
Sanderson,Case grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-1 KB). 1 1
Buck,Jett flied out to left center putout by cf (0-1 S). 1 1

Michigan - Bottom of 3rd NEB MIC
Luna,Carson singled through the left side of the infield (1-2 BKFF). 1 1
Stressler,Brenden flied out to deep center field putout by cf (3-2 KSBBB). 1 1
Turner,Colby popped up to the infield putout by 3b (0-0). 1 1
Kligman,Elie singled up the middle (0-0); Luna,Carson advanced from first base to third base. 1 1
Mound visit (NEB) 1 1
Haeger,Evan singled to shallow center field, RBI (3-2 KBFBB); Luna,Carson scored; Kligman,Elie advanced
from first base to third base. 1 2
PaceJr,Greg struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS). 1 2

Nebraska - Top of 4th NEB MIC
Carey,Dylan struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KSS). 1 2
Overbeek,Joshua hit by pitch (2-1 BBFB). 1 2
Grego,Drew reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (2-2 FKBB); Overbeek,Joshua out at second
base, 2b to ss. 1 2



Nunez,Devin singled up the middle (1-2 SKB); Grego,Drew advanced to second base. 1 2
Stokes,Rhett struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 1 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Michigan - Bottom of 4th NEB MIC
Ossenfort,Matthew struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 1 2
Culbertson,Drew struck out looking (2-2 BBKSK). 1 2
Jefferis,Brayden struck out swinging (0-2 KFFFFFS). 1 2

Nebraska - Top of 5th NEB MIC
Moyer,Mac grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 K). 1 2
Worthley,Jeter struck out on a dropped third strike and reached on a wild pitch (3-3 SKBFBFBS). 1 2
Sanderson,Case singled to shallow right field (1-1 BF); Worthley,Jeter advanced to second base. 1 2
Buck,Jett flied out to cf (1-0 B). 1 2
Carey,Dylan struck out swinging (0-2 SSFS). 1 2

Michigan - Bottom of 5th NEB MIC
Luna,Carson struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 1 2
Stressler,Brenden struck out swinging (1-2 BSSFS). 1 2
Turner,Colby walked (3-2 BFBFFBFB). 1 2
NEB pitching change: Clark,Caleb replaces Horn,Ty. 1 2
Kligman,Elie reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-1 KB); Turner,Colby out at second base, ss to 2b. 1 2

Nebraska - Top of 6th NEB MIC
Overbeek,Joshua struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 1 2
Grego,Drew flied out to right center putout by rf (0-0). 1 2
Nunez,Devin grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-1 BBK). 1 2

Michigan - Bottom of 6th NEB MIC
Haeger,Evan flied out to left center putout by lf (1-2 SBFF). 1 2
PaceJr,Greg walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 2
Ossenfort,Matthew grounded into double play to second base, 2b to ss to 1b (0-2 KF); PaceJr,Greg out at
2B on the play, 2b to ss. 1 2

Nebraska - Top of 7th NEB MIC
Stokes,Rhett struck out looking (2-2 KKFBBK). 1 2
Moyer,Mac singled to right center (2-2 SBBF). 1 2
Moyer,Mac out caught stealing at second base, c to ss. 1 2
Worthley,Jeter struck out swinging (2-2 KBSFBS). 1 2

Michigan - Bottom of 7th NEB MIC
Culbertson,Drew struck out swinging (3-2 BFBKFBFS). 1 2
Jefferis,Brayden grounded out up the middle, ss to 1b (0-0). 1 2
NEB pitching change: Timmerman,Tucker replaces Clark,Caleb. 1 2
Luna,Carson struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 1 2

Nebraska - Top of 8th NEB MIC
MICH pitching change: Debiec,Max replaces Barr,Kurt. 1 2
Sanderson,Case grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-1 KB). 1 2
Buck,Jett walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 2
Carey,Dylan grounded into double play to third base, 3b to 2b to 1b (0-1 K); Buck,Jett out at 2B on the
play, 3b to 2b. 1 2



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Michigan - Bottom of 8th NEB MIC
Stressler,Brenden struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS). 1 2
Turner,Colby grounded out up the middle, 2b to 1b (1-2 SBF). 1 2
NEB pitching change: Cleavinger,Grant replaces Timmerman,Tucker. 1 2
Kligman,Elie struck out looking (2-2 SBBKK). 1 2

Nebraska - Top of 9th NEB MIC
NEB substitution: Miller,Miken pinch hitting for Overbeek,Joshua. 1 2
Miller,Miken infield singled to second base (0-0). 1 2
NEB substitution: Freeman,Preston pinch running for Miller,Miken. 1 2
Grego,Drew grounded into double play to short, ss to 2b to 1b (1-2 KSFFFFB); Freeman,Preston out at 2B
on the play, ss to 2b. 1 2
Nunez,Devin hit by pitch (1-0 BB). 1 2
Stokes,Rhett singled through the right side of the infield (0-1 K); Nunez,Devin advanced to second base. 1 2
Moyer,Mac grounded out to first base, unassisted (3-2 BBKBK). 1 2

Michigan - Bottom of 9th NEB MIC


